Senate Resolution 479

By: Senators Anavitarte of the 31st, Williams of the 25th, Hufstetler of the 52nd, Albers of the 56th, Echols of the 49th and others

A RESOLUTION

1 Congratulating the Cedartown High School Game Day Cheerleaders for winning the GHSA

2 3A-4A Division State Game Day Cheerleaders 2023 Championship; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, the Cedartown High School Game Day Cheerleaders have established and
maintained a proud tradition of excellence with equal emphases on character and academics;
and

6 WHEREAS, the Cedartown High School Game Day Cheerleaders attained third place at the
7 previous year's competition, which set them on a mission to become number one; and

8 WHEREAS, while you will usually find them under the Friday night lights cheering on their 9 home team, their superior teamwork and extraordinary resilience made this group a 10 spectacular one to observe throughout their own season, and as a fitting finale to their 11 remarkable 2023 campaign, the group captured the State Game Day Cheerleaders 12 championship; and

WHEREAS, the phenomenal performance of the group is a clear indication of theoutstanding athletic ability, dedication, hard work, and unity of purpose and spirit of each

Coach Shannon Allen; and 16

17 WHEREAS, this dynamic team included fantastic seniors Deunti Williams, Neveah Byden, 18 and Stephanie Lopez; magnificent juniors Carli Guice, Katlyn Fields, Landry Atkins, Maddie 19 Jefferson, Sadie Bentley, and Zella Harrell; superior sophomores AbbyLynn Cupp, Aireth 20 Cruz, Ande Kate Roper, Andrea Gravett, Balei Harrison, Braelynne Hotchkiss, Brooklyn 21 Nichols, Cali Graham, Coralee Brumby, Jonalynn Zuker, Kailyn Stewart, Maleah Wilkerson, 22 Rachel Tanner, and Taylor Johnson; and fabulous freshmen Zia Patel and Zaleigh Whitfield; 23 and

WHEREAS, this magnificent group performed with precision during the season and earned 24 25 their well-deserved reputation for high standards of athletic achievement and the stiff 26 competition they presented to their opponents.

27 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body 28 congratulate the Cedartown High School Game Day Cheerleaders for winning the GHSA 29 3A-4A Division State Game Day Cheerleaders Championship and extend best wishes for 30 their continued success.

31 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed 32 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the Cedartown 33 High School Game Day Cheerleaders.

24